1
Designation
Pitch Dimensions
mm tpi IC Lmm r *
11UI 60D 1.5-4.0 16-6 1/4”U 11 0.10
16UI 60D 2.5-6.0 10-4 3/8”U 16 0.20
16UI 60D-16-12 1.5-2.0 16-12 3/8”U 16 0.06
22UI 60D 6.0-8.0 4-3 1/2”U 22 0.30

Application
mm IC Lmm
11UI 3.0TRD 3.0 1/4”U 11 (TR22-TR30)x3
11UI 4.0TRD 4.0 1/4”U 11 (TR20-TR28)x4
11UI 5.0TRD 5.0 1/4”U 11 TR22x5; TR28x5
Trapez
7
Insert Size
Designation
Dimensions (mm)
No. of
Flutes
Spare Parts
L IC L L1 L2 D D1 D2 Z Screw  Wrench
11U 1/4”U
SR0015-11U-A16-95 95 40
5.4
16 11.0 14.75 1
M2.5x8 T-8
SR0021-11U-A25-123 123 60 25 16.0 20.65 2
SR0023-11U-A25-135 135 70 25 17.7 23.00 3
SR0026-11U-A25-147 147 80 25 20.4 26.00 3
SR0031-11U-A32-164 164 95 32 25.7 31.00 4
16U 3/8”U
SR0036-16U-A32-166 166 95
8.0
32 29.0 36.50 3
M3.5x12 T-15 SR0036-16U-A32-225 225 145 32 28.0 36.50 3
SR0042-16U-A40-201 201 120 40 34.2 42.00 4
Standard Toolholders - Weldon Shank (U Style)
Coolant-Thru is recommended, especially when D2>0.7 x nominal thread diameter
8
Weldon Shank (U Style) Applications

SR0036-16U-A32-166
35.65 8 - 2 1/2…10-8NPT
SR0036-16U-A32-225
SR0042-16U-A40-201 41.15 11.5 1 1/2-11.5NPT; 2-11.5NPT  -
SR0042-16U-A40-201 41.15 8 - 2 1/2…10-8NPT
Thread Applications for Full Profile Inserts (NPT)
11
Insert Size
Designation
Dimensions (mm)
No. of
Flutes
Spare Parts
L IC L L1(max) L2 L3(min) D D2 Z Screw  Wrench
11U 1/4”U
SR0023-11U-C18-166 166 86
5.4
40 18 23.3 2
M2.5x8 T-8 SR0026-11U-C20-186 186 105 40 20 26.0 3
SR0031-11U-C25-196 196 115 46 25 31.0 4
16U 3/8”U
SR0036-16U-C25-193 193 125
8.0
46 25 36.5 3
M3.5x12 T-15
SR0036-16U-C28-222 222 144 60 28 36.5 3
Standard Toolholders - Steel Cylindrical Shank (U Style)
* The length of cylindrical shank toolholders can be modified to reduce chatter (vibration).
   Note: The length of the shank inside the clamping device should be L3 at minimum.
Coolant-Thru is recommended, especially when D2>0.7 x nominal thread diameter

* Correct the toolholder cutting diameter D2 according to adjustment, as indicated in the above table.
** Note: When the pre-drilled hole for 8 NPT is conical, the thread can be machined in one pass.
15
Insert Size
Designation
Dimensions (mm)
No. of
Flutes
Spare Parts
L IC Y D D1 Ds L1 L Z Screw  Wrench
11U 1/4”U
SR0017-11U-M8
5.4
17 14 M8 21 38 2
M2.5x8 T-8
SR0020-11U-M8 20 16 M8 32 50 2
SR0026-11U-M10 26 20 M10 35 56 3
SR0031-11U-M12 31 24 M12 36 60 4
16U 3/8”U
SR0033-16U-M12
8.0
33 24 M12 40 64 3
M3.5x12 T-15
SR0036-16U-M16 36 30 M16 45 72 3
SR0041-16U-M16 41 32 M16 47 74 4
SR0046-16U-M16 46 36 M16 47 74 4
Standard Toolholders – Modular (U Style)
16
Insert Size
Designation
Dimensions (mm)
No. of
Flutes
Spare Parts
L IC D2 D2 d(h7) H L2 Z Screw  Wrench
16U 3/8”U
SR0042B16U-4 34 42 16 40 8.0 4
M3.5x12 T-15 SR0048B16U-5 40 48 22 40 8.0 5
SR0056B16U-6 48 56 22 40 8.0 6
22U 1/2”U
SR0088B22U-6 76 88 27 50 10.8 6
M4.0x16 T-20
SR0098B22U-7 85 98 32 55 10.8 7
Shell Mill (U Style)
Coolant-Thru is recommended, especially when D2>0.7 x nominal thread diameter
17
Insert Size
Designation Thread Type
Dimensions (mm)
No. of
Flutes
Spare Parts
L IC D D2 d1(h6) H L2 Z Screw  Wrench
11U 1/4”U
SR0026-11U-CK1 M30x3.5 26.0 19 11 30
5.4
3
M2.5x8 T-8
SR0036-11U-CK3 M40x1.5 36.5 31 18 40 4
SR0045-11U-CK4 M50x3 45.0 39 22 45 5
SR0056-11U-CK5 M64x3 56.0 50 28 45 6
16U 3/8”U
SR0031-16U-CK2 M36x4 31.0 24 14 35
8.0
3
M3.5x12 T-15
SR0042-16U-CK3 M48x5 42.0 31 18 35 3
SR0047-16U-CK4 M64x6 47.0 39 22 45 4
SR0058-16U-CK5 M80x6 58.0 50 28 45 5
SR0080-16U-CK6 M100x6 80.0 64 36 65 6
CK Holder Connection Type (U Style)
18
Shell Mill (U Style) Applications
Thread Applications for Partial Profile Inserts

SR0048B16U-5 47.15 8 - 2 1/2…10-8NPT
SR0056B16U-6 55.15 8 - 2 1/2…10-8NPT
SR0088B22U-6 88.06 8 3 1/2 …160D-8NPT 160D … 240D-8NPT
SR0098B22U-7 98.06 8 4 …160D-8NPT 160D … 240D-8NPT
Thread Applications for Full Profile Inserts (NPT)
* Correct the toolholder cutting diameter D2 according to adjustment, as indicated in the above table.
** Note: When the pre-drilled hole for 8 NPT is conical, the thread can be machined in one pass.
20
Insert Size
Designation
Dimensions (mm)
No. of
Flutes
Spare Parts
L IC L L1(max) L2 L3(min) D D2 Z Screw  Wrench
11A 1/4”A SR0026-11A-C20-184 184 105 3.0 40 20 26 3 M2.5x8 T-8
16A 3/8”A SR0035-16A-C28-218 218 144 4.0 46 28 35.3 3 M3.5x12 T-15
Standard Toolholders - Steel Cylindrical Shank (A Style)
Coolant-Thru is recommended, especially when D2>0.7 x nominal thread diameter
21
Steel Cylindrical Shank (A Style) Applications